
As of April 19, 2016

2016-2017 Annual Personnel Resolution
WATER REVENUE FUND

Salaries and Authorized Number of Positions

Authorized 
Number of 
Positions

Class
Code

Minimum Maximum 
Monthly Salary Monthly Salary

Class Title

1 151 ASSTGNL MGR WP 

EXEC ASST TO THE GM 
DELIVERY DRIVER 

SENIOR CLERK
PRINCIPAL CLERK PERSONNEL
PRINCIPAL CLERK UTILITY

UTILITY EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK
SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE CLERK

PRINTING SERVICES SUPERVISOR
INDUSTRIAL GRAPHICS SUPERVISOR

DUPLICATING MACHINE OPERATOR
PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT OPERATOR

SR DUPL MCHN OPR
MANAGEMENT ASSISTANT

UTILITIES SERVICE INVESTIGATOR
WATER SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE

SUPVG WTR SRVC REPTV
EMERG PREPRDNSS COORD

SAFETY ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE
SAFETY ENGINEER
OPRNS & STATL RES ANLST

WAREHOUSE & TOOLROOM WORKER

STOREKEEPER
TITLE EXAMINER

CHIEF REAL ESTATE OFFICER
REAL ESTATE OFFICER

SENIOR REAL ESTATE OFFICER
PROPERTY MANAGER

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSE
SUPVG OCPTNL HLTH NURSE

INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST
SENIOR INDUSTRIAL HYGIENIST

MEDICAL DIRECTOR
X-RAY & LABORATORY TECHNICIAN

MAINTENANCE LABORER
MTNC CONSTR HLPR

LABOR SUPERVISOR
CONSTR & MTNC SUPV

17,344.32

13,288.38
3.382.56 

4,720.62 
7,314.96
6.340.56 

6,878.22 

3,878.46 
4,466.58

6.782.52 
11,971.20

4,424.82
4.047.24 

4,720.62
4.720.62

7.506.36 
5,928.18 

6,632.88 
7,636.86

7.264.50 
10,784.52
8.310.24 

4,501.38

5.155.62
6.307.50

14.288.88 
7,429.80 

8,218.02
12,326.16

5,759.40
6,039.54

8.348.52 
9,355.98

17.159.88 
4,717.14

4.047.24 
4,492.68 

7,722.12
9.246.36

24,377.40

19,423.62
4.202.10 

5,865.54 
7,722.12 
7,588.14

8.825.28

4.816.32 
5,865.54

7.160.10
12.639.36 

5,498.40 
5,030.34 

6,403.20 
6,424.08

10.965.48 
7,367.16

10,210.32
11,738.04

9,025.38
11,386.56
12.146.94

5.954.28

6.551.10 
7,835.22

17.751.48 
9,228.96

10,210.32
15,313.74

6,779.04
7,504.62

10,372.14
11.624.94 

21,320.22
5.860.32 

5,030.34 
6,239.64 

8,151.90
12.465.36

2 360
1 1121

1 1143
2 1171

1202

1336

1358
1368

22

7

34
140

1 1483
1 1490

5 1493
2 1497

1500
1539

1631

2
12

7
13 1693

3 1697
1702

1726
1727 
1779 

1832

4

3
2
1

11

3 1835
2 1943

1 1949
1960

1961 
1964

2314
2315

2330
2331 

2334 
2358 

3112 
3115

3126
3127

13

4
3

5
1

8
2

1
1

10
202

14
14
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As of April 19, 2016

Authorized 
Number of 
Positions

Class
Code

Minimum Maximum 
Monthly Salary Monthly Salary

Class Title

CONSTR & MTNC SUPT 
GARDENER CARETAKER 

SENIOR GARDENER 

PARK MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR 
SR PK MTNCSUPV 

CUSTODIAN 
SENIOR CUSTODIAN 

REPROGRAPHICS OPERATOR 
CUSTODIAN SUPERVISOR 

SECURITY OFFICER 
SENIOR SECURITY OFFICER 

CHIEF SECURITY OFFICER 
PRINCIPAL SECURITY OFFICER 

DIRECTOR OF SECURITY SERVICES 
BUILDING REPAIRER 

BUILDING REPAIR SUPERVISOR 
CABINET MAKER 

CARPENTER
CARPENTER SUPERVISOR 

CEMENT FINISHER 
CEMENT FINISHER SUPERVISOR 

LOCKSMITH
DUPL& MAILG EQPT RPRR

PAINTER
SENIOR PAINTER

SIGN PAINTER
PLUMBER

PROTECTIVE COATING WORKER 
PROTECTIVE COATING SUPERVISOR 

REINFORCING STEELWORKER 
LIGHT EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 

EQUIPMENT OPERATOR 
GARAGE ATTENDANT 

CONSTR EQPT SRVC WKR 
CONSTR EQPT SRVC SUPV 

POWER SHOVEL OPERATOR 
HELICOPTER PILOT 

CHIEF HELICOPTER PILOT 
TRUCK OPERATOR 

HEAVY DUTY TRUCK OPERATOR 
TRUCK AND EQUIPMENT DISPATCHER 

AUTOMOTIVE DISPATCHER 
AUTO BODY BUILDER AND REPAIRER

2 3129
3141

3143

3145
3146

3156
3157 

3162 
3176 

3181 
3184 

3187 
3200 

3208 
3333 

3338
3343

3344 
3346

3353
3354 

3393 
3415

3423
3424 

3428 
3443 

3463 
3465 

3483 
3523 

3525 
3531 

3541 
3543 

3558 
3560 

3562
3583

3584 
3586 

3595 
3704

11,101.20
4.087.26 

6,117.84

6.632.88
7.502.88

3.654.00
4.993.80 

4,181.22 
5,639.34 

4,195.14 
5,639.34 

6,384.06
5.298.30

8.301.54
6.879.96 

8,672.16
7.445.46 

7,309.74
8.038.80

6.516.30 
7,502.88

7.401.96
7.160.10 

7,186.20 
7,649.04 

7,003.50 
7,939.62

7.186.20 
7,266.24

6.879.96
6.403.20

7.221.00
4.139.46 

4,466.58
7.344.54

7.939.62
8.089.26

9.540.42
5.764.62 

6,310.98
7.974.42

7.421.10
7.504.62

16,472.58
5,077.32

6.458.88 

7,003.50 
7,920.48 

4,541.40
5.272.20

6.403.20 
6,239.64

5.496.66 
5,954.28

7.932.66 
6,582.42

10,314.72
7,071.36

9.155.88 
7,445.46 

7,309.74 
8,487.72 

6,879.96 
7,920.48 

7,814.34
7.160.10 

7,783.02 
8,339.82 

7,003.50
7.939.62

7.186.20
7.671.66 

6,879.96
6.403.20 

7,671.66
5.143.44 

5,865.54
7.753.44 

8,091.00
10,050.24

11,854.62
6,086.52

6.551.10 
8,954.04 

8,954.04
7.504.62

52

14

5
1

130
4

5
7

243
23

1
5

2
32

1
3

1
1

7
1

3
1

14
1

1
3

10
1

2
1

75
6

19
1

30
6

2
13

101
9

2
7
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As of April 19, 2016

Authorized 
Number of 
Positions

Class
Code

Minimum Maximum 
Monthly Salary Monthly Salary

Class Title

1 3706
3707

3711

3712 
3714 

3721 
3723 

3725 
3727

3731
3732 

3734 
3743

3745
3746 

3753 
3755 

3760 
3763 

3766 
3768 

3771
3773

3774
3775 

3777
3780

3781 
3789

3793
3794 

3796
3798

3799
3834

3835
3836 

3841
3843

3844 
3853

3855
3856

AUTO BODY REPAIR SUPERVISOR
AUTO ELECTRICIAN

EQUIPMENT MECHANIC

SENIOR EQUIPMENT MECHANIC
AUTOMOTIVE SUPERVISOR

AUTO PAINTER
UPHOLSTERER

BATTERY TECHNICIAN
TIRE REPAIRER

MCHL RPR GNL SUPV
TIRE REPAIR SUPERVISOR

EQUIPMENT SPECIALIST
HEAVY DUTY EQUIPMENT MECHANIC

SR HVY DTY EQPT MCHC
EQUIPMENT REPAIR SUPERVISOR

SR UTILITY SERVICES SPECIALIST
UTILITY SERVICES SPECIALIST

MILLWRIGHT
MACHINIST

MACHINIST SUPERVISOR 
SENIOR MACHINIST SUPERVISOR 

MECHANICAL HELPER 
MECHANICAL REPAIRER 

AIR CONDITIONING MECHANIC 
SHEET METAL WORKER 

SHEET METAL SUPERVISOR 
SHOPS SUPERINTENDENT 

AIR CONDTG MCHC SUPV 
APPRENTICE-METAL TRADES 

STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATOR 
STRL STL FABRICATR SUPV 

WELDER
WELDER SUPERVISOR 

ELECTRICAL CRAFT HELPER 
SENIOR ELECTRICAL MECHANIC 

ELECTRICAL MECHANIC SUPERVISOR 
SR ELTL MCHC SUPV 

ELECTRICAL MECHANIC 
INSTRUMENT MECHANIC 

INSTRUMENT MECHANIC SUPERVISOR 
ELECTRICAL REPAIRER 

ELECTRICAL REPAIR SUPERVISOR 
SR ELTL RPR SUPV

7,974.42
7,135.74

7,135.74

7,662.96
7,974.42

7,040.04
6,551.10

7.135.74 
6,512.82

9.778.80 
7,602.06 

6,084.78
7.367.16 

7,920.48 
8,209.32 

8,898.36 
7,116.60 

8,091.00 
8,292.84 

9,441.24
11,002.02

4.501.38
6.424.08 

8,091.00 
7,939.62 

8,480.76
12,162.60

9,670.92
5,444.46

7.777.80
8.411.16 

7,777.80 
8,630.40

4.597.08
9.112.38 

9,441.24
10,747.98

8,292.84
8.266.74 

9,441.24 
8,292.84 

9,441.24
11,002.02

8,419.86
7,135.74

7,602.06

7,753.44
9,213.30

7.040.04 
6,551.10

7.135.74 
6,512.82

10,323.42
8,026.62

8,376.36
7,523.76

8,254.56
9,213.30

11,055.96
10,210.32

8,091.00
8,592.12

9,968.46
11,616.24

6,239.64
6,424.08

8,661.72
7,939.62

8.954.04 
16,216.80 

10,210.32
7,000.02

8,057.94
8,880.96

8,057.94
9,112.38

6,239.64
9,112.38

9,968.46
11,346.54

8,292.84
8.266.74 

9,968.46 
9,112.38 

9,968.46
11,616.24

4

55

3
3

2
1

1
6

1
1

4
94

22
16

1
7

3
44

8
1

18
7

23
6

1
2

3
4

13
1

39
3

16
4

3
1

36
13

1
61

9
3
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As of April 19, 2016

Authorized 
Number of 
Positions

Class
Code

Minimum Maximum 
Monthly Salary Monthly Salary

Class Title

3 3863
3866

3882

3912
3930

3931 
3976 

3980 
3984 

3987 
5265 

5813 
5816 

5854 
5857 

5885 
5887

7207
7208

7209
7210 

7212 
7217 

7219
7228

7229 
7232 

7246 
7248 

7253 
7255

7263
7264 

7283
7286

7287
7288 

7304 
7310 

7320 
7525 

7532 
7539

ELECTRICIAN
ELEVATOR MECHANIC

LINE MAINTENANCE ASSISTANT

WATER UTILITY WORKER
WATER SERVICE SUPERVISOR

WATER SERVICE WORKER
WATER UTILITY SUPERVISOR

WATER UTILITY SUPERINTENDENT
WATERWORKS MECHANIC

WATERWORKS MECHANIC SUPERVISOR
ELECTRICAL SERVICE MANAGER

AQUEDUCT AND RESERVOIR KEEPER
AQ& RESVSUPV

WATER UTILITY OPERATOR
WTR UTLTY OPR SUPV

WATER TREATMENT OPERATOR
WATER TREATMENT SUPERVISOR

SRCVLENGG DRFTG TCHN
SR ARCHL DRFTG TCHN

SR ELTL ENGG DRFTG TCHN
SR MCHL ENGG DRFTG TCHN

OFFICE ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN
ENGINEERING DESIGNER

PLCVL ENGG DRFTG TCHN
FIELD ENGINEERING AIDE

DRAFTING AIDE
CVL ENGG DRFTG TCHN

CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATE
WATERWORKS ENGINEER

ENGRG GEOLOGIST ASSOCIATE
ENGINEERING GEOLOGIST

HYDROGRAPHER
SENIOR HYDROGRAPHER

LAND SURVEYING ASSISTANT
SURVEY PARTY CHIEF

SURVEY SUPERVISOR
SENIOR SURVEY SUPERVISOR

ENVIRONMENTAL SUPERVISOR
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST

ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS OFFICER
ELECTRICAL ENGRG ASSOCIATE

ELTL ENGG DRFTG TCHN
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER

7,920.48
7,920.48

5,665.44

5.258.28
7.868.28

5.258.28 
8,137.98 

9,952.80 
8,091.00 

9,218.52
12,512.34

5,023.38
7.868.28

5.258.28 
8,137.98

7.107.90
8.548.62 

6,157.86 
6,157.86 

6,157.86 
6,157.86 

6,008.22 
6,307.50 

7,370.64 
6,157.86

4.268.22 
5,442.72

7.661.22 
9,728.34 

6,446.70
8.499.90 

5,540.16 
6,686.82

6.808.62 
7,440.24 

9,067.14
10,354.74

7,997.04
5.976.90 

9,745.74 
6,446.70 

5,442.72 
9,728.34

7,920.48
8,458.14

7.040.04

7.428.06 
9,385.56 

6,857.34 
9,385.56

14.803.92 
8,679.12

10,523.52
22,620.00

6,531.96
8,306.76

7.273.20 
9,881.46 

8,256.30 
9,025.38 

8,621.70 
8,621.70 

8,621.70 
8,621.70 

8,129.28 
7,835.22

10,210.32
7.649.04 

5,301.78 
7,344.54

11,094.24
12,086.04

10,323.42
12,146.94

7.602.06
9.155.88 

8,458.14
10,102.44

11,266.50
12,863.82

10,828.02
9.677.88

12.106.92 
11,094.24

7.186.20 
12,877.74

5

1

281
7

51
57

18
42

6
1

31
2

34
13

42
9

6
2

2
1

2
20

2
13

3
43

262
39

3
2

17
6

14
20

2
1

6
7

2
43

5
1
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As of April 19, 2016

Authorized 
Number of 
Positions

Class
Code

Minimum Maximum 
Monthly Salary Monthly Salary

Class Title

4 7551
7554

7558

7560
7833

7834
7835 

7854
7856

7857 
7862

7871
7872 

7922
7925

7926
7927

7967
7968 

9103
9105

9106 
9184 

9406 
9453 

9558
9601

9602

Total

MCHL ENGG DRFTG TCHN 
MECHANICAL ENGRG ASSOCIATE 

MECHANICAL ENGINEER 

AUTOMOTIVE ENGINEER 
CHEMIST

INDUSTRIAL CHEMIST 
WTR QLTY LABY MGR 

LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 
WATER BIOLOGIST 

WATER MICROBIOLOGIST 
WATERSHED RESOURCES SPECIALIST 

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGNRG ASSOC 
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEER 

ARCHL DRFTG TCHN 
ARCHITECT

ARCHITECTURAL ASSOCIATE 
SENIOR ARCHITECT 

MATERIALS TESTING ENGRG ASSOC 
MATERIALS TESTING TECHNICIAN 

FLEET SERVICES MANAGER 
UTILITY ADMINISTRATOR 

UTILITY SERVICES MANAGER 
MANAGEMENT ANALYST 

MNGG WTR UTLTY ENGR 
POWER ENGINEERING MANAGER 

DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES 
GENERAL SERVICES MANAGER 

WATER SERVICES MANAGER

5,442.72
7,661.22

9,728.34

9,728.34
6,384.06

9,728.34
9,728.34

5.110.38 
6,196.14

6.241.38
6.384.06 

7,661.22 
9,728.34 

5,783.76 
9,728.34 

7,661.22
10,272.96

7,661.22
4,967.70

8,188.44
7,953.54

8,113.62
6.645.06 

12,136.50 
12,136.50 

11,913.78 
16,333.38 

16,333.38

7,186.20
11.094.24 

12,877.74 

12,086.04 
10,323.42 

12,086.04 
12,086.04

7,722.12
9,517.80

9,411.66
10,269.48

10,323.42
12,086.04

7,186.20
12,086.04

10,323.42
12,762.90

10,323.42
7,649.04

14,520.30
14,020.92

20.316.24 
8,256.30

21,541.20
21,541.20

16,740.54
22,388.58

22,388.58

55

1

1
40

1
2

27
3

10
22

6
1

1
1

3
1

4
23

8
40

3
65

24
1

3
1

2
3434

Total Regular Positions - Power and Water10015
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